08/15/2018



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12)

OMB Collection 065170027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE I States Patent and Trademark Office

AUG 1 5 2018 TRADEMARKS ONLY	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
51: Name of conveying party(ies): Live Oak Banking Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	Name: Winestore Wilmington LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State North Carolina	Street Address: 127 West Main Street City: Lexington State: KY
OtherCitizenship (see guidelines)	Country:USA Zip: 40502
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 8 / 3 - 30/8	Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
	□ Corporation Citizenship □ Other LLC
Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4705017; 3653626; 3272921; 3277794; 3655607 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	J Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Live Oak Banking Company	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
Internal Address: c/o Lauren Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{140}{}\$
Street Address: 1741 Tiburon Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Wilmington	8. Payment Information:
State NC Zip:28401	
Phone Number: 910-399-4518 Docket Number: Email Address:layren.miller@liveoak.bank	Deposit Account Number - Authorized User Name NGUYEN1 00000025 4705017
9. Signature: 700 M	08/13/2018 01 FC:8521 Date 49.68
Signature Lauren Miller	02 Total \$522er of pages including cover 1,1100.00
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continuation of Box 2

Winestore Holdings, LLC 710 Governor Morrison Street, Suite 150 Charlotte, NC 28211 A Kentucky limited liability company

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006424 FRAME: 0837

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Winestore Wilmington LLC, a limited liability company with its principal place of business at 720 Governor Morrison Street, Suite 150, Charlotte, NC 28211 and Winestore Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1582 Lakewood Court, Lexington, KY 40502 (collectively, the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications currently issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 17, 2015 (the "Security Agreement'), by and between the Grantor and Live Oak Banking Company, (the "Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2015 at Reel 5598, Frame 0451;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 13 day of August, 2018.

SECURED PARTY:

LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY

Lauren Miller, Bank Officer



Live Oak Bank 1741 Tiburon Drive Wilmington, NC 28403

Tel 910:790.5867

Exhibit A

1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4705017; 3653626; 3272921; 3277794; and 3655607 registered on July 17, 2015 for Winestore Wilmington LLC, and Winestore Holdings, LLC



Live Oak Bank 1741 Tiburon Drive Wilmington, NC 28403

Tel 910.790.5867

©2013 Live Oak Banking Company, All rights reserved, Member FDIC

RECORDED: 08/15/2018

Fax 910.790.5868

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006424 FRAME: 0839**